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Cat Rescues, Dallas/Fort Worth and vicinity
We attempt to keep this list as up to date as possible. If you find any information that is incorrect, please email webmaster@fortworthferals.org.
Rescue Name Area Website or Facebook page Email Phone Contact name
4 Paws One Heart Trophy Club www.fourpawsoneheart.com Susan Edstrom
A Different Breed Animal Rescue Dallas www.adifferentbreed.org/

A Voice For All Paws  www.avoiceforallpaws.com  Nancy Strasner Stephenson
AlleyCat Angels of Texas Fort Worth www.alleycatangels.org (817) 429-2592
Animal Hope Rescue Fort Worth www.animalhope.org info@animalhope.org (817) 984-1129 Ben Morris
Animal Rescue Foundation of Texas Flower Mound www.arftx.com (972) 318-9650
Animal Rescue Klub (ARK) DFW metroplex animal_rescue_klub@yahoo.com
Animal Rescue League  www.arltexas.org

Apollo (cat section)
www.apollosupportandrescue.org inquire@apollosupportandrescue.org

 Debbie Weldon, Danielle 
Marni Stewart

Austin Pets Alive Feline Lukemia Adoption Center
www.austinpetsalive.org/programs/feline-leukemia-
adoption-center

Averting CAT-astrophy http://www.avertingcatastrophe.com acatrescue@gmail.com (817) 308-4367
Awwdoptable Dallas www.awwdoptable.org Lee Jamison
Barn Cats DFW metroplex www.barncats.org
Buddies Place Cat Rescue Fort Worth www.buddiesplacecatrescue.org contactbpcr@gmail.com (817) 675-0953 Darla Morse Mills
Busters Friends DFW metroplex www.bustersfriends.org
Cat Matchers Dallas www.catmatchers.org (972) 458-7877
Cattailz Weatherford www.cattailz.org ro@cattailz.org Ro Williams
Catty Shack Cat Rescue Ben Wheeler www.cattyshackcr.org Crystal Walsh
CLASP Fort Worth www.cowtownpets.org cowtownpets@gmail.com
Classy Cats, Inc Roanoke www.classycats.org adopt@classycats.org Anette or Cathy
Dallas Cat Lady Adoptions Dallas county www.Dallascatlady.org (214) 766-6741 Leigh or Debra
Dallas Dog RRR ( Cat section) SE Dallas www.dallasdogrrr.org Patti O'connell Dawson
DFW Purebred & Domestic Cat Rescue www.dfwpurebredrescue.org (972) 880-2716 Darlene Thomas
Dog & Kitty City (Humane Society of Dallas) Dallas www.dognkittycity.org info@dognkittycity.org
East Lake Pet Orphanage Dallas www.eastlakepetorphanage.com Caroline Stovall Griffin
Feral Friends Dallas www.feralfriends.org

Forgotten Tails Animal Rescue Tarrant county
www.facebook.com/ForgottenTailsAnimalRescueTexa
s www.forgottentails@gmail.com

Fort Worth Abandoned Animal Alliance Fort Worth www.fwabandoned.org
Furever Friends Pet Adoptions Burnett www.facebook.com/FureverFriendsandRescue/
Furry Friends Animal Rescue McKinney www.furryfriendsanimalrescue.org (214) 676-2434
Good Neighbors Animal Rescue Fort Worth www.goodneighborsanimalrescue.org (682)207-7467
Granbury Friends to Animals Granbury www.granburyadoptapet.org

Homeward Bound Animal Rescue Bedford
www.nokillnetwork.org/d/Texas/Homeward-
Bound-Animal-Rescue,-Inc.-(Bedford)~1881/ (817) 792-5122

House of Meows www.facebook.com/HOMERescueDFW contacthomerescue@gmail.com Julie Giaretta
Humane Tomorrow www.humanetomorrow.org Cindy Guidroz
Kaleys Place Cat Rescue Rockwall www.kaleysplace.org kaleysplace@gmail.com (817) 458-1086 Nancy Berryhill
Kitty Claws & Puppy Paws www.facebook.com/kittyclawsnpuppypaws kittyclawsnpuppypaws@gmail.com Lisa Benevente
Kool Kats and Kanines Fort Worth www.koolkatsandkanines.weebly.com koolkatskanines@aol.com (817)991-0729 Sarah Katherine Goodson
Lifelong Rescue Dallas www.lifelongrescue.org (469) 474-3472
Little Orphan Angels DFW metroplex www.littleorphanangels.org
Lone Star Kitties www.texasadopts.org info@texasadopts.org (817) 876-7476 Jennifer
Lost Paws Rescue of Texas DFW metroplex www.lostpawsrescueoftexas.org  Cathy
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Maricats Fort Worth www.maricats.com maricatsrescue@gmail.com Marilee Wells
Mutts and Mittens www.muttsandmittens.org info@muttsandmittens.org, (817) 896-6187
New Beginnings Cat Rescue Dallas www.nbcrtx.org (817) 891-3909
Ninja Paws Fort Worth www.ninjapawsrescue.org ninjapaws@yahoo.com (817) 296-1427 Holly Labovitz
No Kill Network www.nokillnetwork.org
North Texas Feral Cat Assistance Fort Worth www.ntfcats.org (817) 948-8932  Debbie Lippencot
North Tx Cat Rescue www.northtexascatrescue.com ntcr@northtexascatrescue.com Brigitte Barnard
Operation Kindness Carrollton www.operationkindness.org ok@operationkindness.org
Passport For Paws www.passportforpaws.org Stephanie Ostendorf
Paws in the City DFW metroplex www.pawsinthecity.org
Protective Animal League (PAL) Richardson www.facebook.com/ProtectiveAnimalLeague
Purr De Leash Project Fort Worth www.facebook.com/PurrDeLeashProject Nina C Dillmann
Recycled Love Rescue Fort Worth www.recycledloveanimalrescue.org recyclelovear@aol.com  (817) 832-1207

Saving Hope
Fort Worth www.savinghoperescue.org savinghopeorg@gmail.com

Devan Kate Scott, Lauren 
Meekens Anton

Shelter 2 Rescue Burleson www.shelter2rescue.org
Smitten Kittens Weatherford smittenkittens.mystrikingly.com smittenkittensus@gmail.com
Take Me Home Pet Rescue Richardson www.tmhpr.com (214) 699-7861

Tall Tails Rescue
Fort Worth www.facebook.com/talltailsrescue

talltailsrescue@hotmail.com 
tall.tails@yahoo.com (817) 703-1552 Maryann LaCaz

Tao Animal Rescue Fort Worth www.taoanimalrescue.com taoanimalrescue@yahoo.com
Texas Cares DFW metroplex www.texascares.org (972) 633-CATS
Texas Maine Coon Rescue Texas www.mainecoon.rescueme.org
Town & Country Rescue Burleson www.tcsr.org
Trinity GAP Club Euless www.trinitygaprescue.org trinitygapclub@gmail.com  Michelle Smith
Weatherford Whiskers Weatherford www.weatherfordwhiskers.org weatherfordwhiskers@gmail.com
West Side Animal League Fort Worth http://westsideanimalleague.org
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